MLX75304
Light-to-Frequency SensorEyeC
390107530401    Page 1 of 9                 Preliminary Datasheet
Rev. 001    May/08
Features and Benefits
� Converts light intensity to an output
frequency
� High dynamical light range

• Paper size and orientation detection
• Toner cartridge presence detection
Ordering Information
Part No. Temperature
Code
Package Code Option Code Delivery
Form
MLX75304EXD E
-40°C to 85°C
XD
SO8 Open Cavity
 Tape on
Reel
MLX75304EXE E
-40°C to 85°C
XE
DFN3x3 Open Cavity
 Tape on
Reel
MLX75304KXD K
-40°C to 125°C
XD
SO8 Open Cavity
 Tape on
Reel
MLX75304KXE K
-40°C to 125°C
XE
DFN3x3 Open Cavity
 Tape on
Reel
MLX75304
Light-to-Frequency SensorEyeC
390107530401    Page 2 of 9                 Preliminary Datasheet
Rev. 001    May/08
1 General Description
The MLX75304 is a CMOS integrated Light-to-Frequency sensor with an integrated photodiode. The sensor
is intended for automotive applications and responds in a range of 500nm to 1000nm.
The MLX75304 block diagram is shown in Section 2 and contains following blocks: a photodiode, a current to
frequency converter to convert the photocurrent into a useful output frequency and a digital push-pull output
stage.